

**HB1141/370215/1**

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1141

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 21, strike the bracket; and in the same line, after “to” insert “:

**(1)**”.

On page 2, in line 2, after the fourth “County” insert “;OR

**(2) A COUNTY WHERE THE LOCAL LEGISLATIVE BODY HAS APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF THIS SECTION TO THE COUNTY**”;

in line 3, strike the bracket; in lines 5 and 12, in each instance, strike the first set of brackets; in line 5, strike “(C)”; in the same line, strike “(1)”; in the same line, strike “PARAGRAPH (2)” and substitute “SUBSECTION (E)”; in line 6, strike “SUBSECTION” and substitute “SECTION”; in lines 8, 10, 14, 17, 19, 22, and 29, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 8, 10, 12, 14, 17, 19, 22, and 29, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(2)”, “(I)”, “(II)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively.